

ACER Webinar on its proposal for a Framework Guideline to establish a Network Code on Cybersecurity

Thursday, 27 May 2021, 09.30 - 12.00 CET

AGENDA		
09.20 - 09.30	Dial-in time	Starts promptly at 09.30
09.30 - 09.40	Opening	Christian Zinglersen, Director, ACER
09.40 – 11.05	 Contents of the Framework Guideline by ACER: Presentation on the Framework Guideline's contents (60 minutes) Øyvind Toftegaard, Seconded National Expert, ACER Questions from the audience (25 minutes) 	
11.05 – 11.15	Coffee break	
11.15 – 11.55	FG/NC Process: ■ Presentation on the Framework Guideline's timeline by ACER (10 minutes) Uros Gabrijel, Team Leader, System Operation & Grid Connection, ACER ■ Presentation on the adoption procedure for the Network Code by the European Commission (10 minutes) Carina Carrillo Loeda, Legal Officer, European Commission ■ Presentation on the ENTSO-E/EU DSO preparatory work for the Network Code by ENTSO-E (10 minutes) Andrea Foschini, Project Lead, ENTSO-E ■ Questions from the audience (10 minutes)	
11.55 - 12.00	Closing	Christophe Gence-Creux, Head of the Electricity Department, ACER

Workshop objective: The non-binding Framework Guideline is developed by ACER on request of the EU Commission. It shall set out clear and objective principles for the development of a binding Cybersecurity Network Code that will contribute to maintain the security of the electricity system across Europe.

ACER organises this online webinar to present and explain the content of its proposed Framework Guideline on sector-specific rules for cybersecurity aspects of cross-border electricity flows.

ACER is inviting stakeholders to join the webinar to learn more about its draft proposal, as well as on the process and timeline leading to the adoption of the new Network Code. Participants will have the opportunity to submit questions on the content and timeline of the Framework Guideline via chatbox during the webinar.